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1999 Top Rolling Herd
Averages By Lbs. Of Protein

AYRSHIRE (Continued from Pag* C2)
ROLLING HERD AVERAGE-

PCT MILK 3 FAT
DIM LBS X LBS

HOLSTEIN
TOWN & STATE NO.

COWS
PRO
LBS

NAME TOWN & STATE NO.
COWS

ROLLING HERD AVERAGE
PCT MILK 3 FAT PRO
DIM LBS X LBS LBS

DON GABLE
DEAN E VARNER
DALE+PATTIE MAULFAIR
STEWART'S AYRSHIRES
CHARLES+DEBRA YOUNG
C C & HAROLD C RADER
ROBERT-SHARON NOLAN
TRIPLE J FARM AYR
DOREEN & CHAS PENT
ANDREW & JEN HELTZEL
HIDDEN VALLEY AYR.
HAROLD & EDWARD KULP
AUDREY GAY RODGERS
FORDVILLE FARM
HEATHER STEVE SHARER
DONALD HOLCOMB

ELVERSON
SHIRLEYSBURG
JONESTOWN
ROME
WEST GROVE
CONOQUENESSING
COCHRANVILLE RD
EAST BERLIN
MCVEYTOWN
MARTINSBURG
LITTLESTOWN
POTTSTOWN
BELLEVILLE
THOMASVILLE
LACEYVILLE
PORTVILLE

20618
19116
19093
16812
15820
15007
15762
15293
15543
16227
14597
14226
13052
12651
12565
11316

VALLEYS-END FARM REBERSBURG
SCOTT AND KAREN NOLT LEBANON
JUNGE FARMS INC %RAY NEW TRIPOLI
KARL & DANIEL BRANDT ANNVILLE
LONDONDALE FARM PUNXSUTAWNEY
MELVIN M OBERHOLTZER WOMELSDORF
RING-KUL FARM FLEETWOOD
JACOBIII + SALLY TANIS CENTRE HALL
SCOT LYN DAIRY ROME
FANTASYLANDHOLSTEINS ROBESONIA
RV + SV HOLLENSHEAD MERCERSBURG
LLOYD & DENISE PEASE SUSQUEHANNA
CRYSTAL-RAY FARM HONEYBROOiJ
CHRISS+TRISH NIPPLE MT PLEASANT MILLS
KLEIN FARMS EASTON
BUFF RUN FARM LEWISBURG
KEYSTONE FARM EASTON
ROCKLANE FARM MARTINSBURG
ROLLING ACRES FARM KUTZTOWN
CARL Z GOOD MYERSTOWN
ERNEST WOLFE MILTON

32071 *

31844 *

30429 *

30332 *

28874
30222 *

29389 *

30309
29424 *

28948 *

29004
28210
28312
27787
27150
28708
28633
28964 *

28751
29681
29292 *

1285 1036
1070 1005
1183 1001
1147 988
1080 979

934 962
1003 958
1169 956
1103 949
980 942

1143 940
1041 937
1004 935
1095 933
960 932

1113 928
1054 928
919 927
994 926

1070 922
972 916

GUERNSEY
TOWN & STATE

ROLLING HERD AVERAGE-
NO. PCT MILK 3 FAT
COWS DIM LBS X LBS

RUTTER BROS
JOHN & J E MARCHEZAK
ROGER A GARBER
WARREN D PIPER
RICHARD 0 SMITH
SNIDER HOMESTEAD
MOSER'S DAIRY
THOMAS E WALKER
DOLLY RUN FARM
ORNER FARMS INC
JOE WALKER

YORK
BENTLEYVILLE
CHAMBERSBURG
REYNOLDSVILLE
NEW HOPE
NEW ENTERPRISE
CHICORA
meyersdale
CENTERVILLE
ROCKTON
MEYERSDALE

19383
18188
17610
15804
16075
15555
15838
15315
14447
15043
14565

MIXED -ROLLING HERD AVERAGE
PCT MILK 3 FAT PRO
DIM LBS X LBS LBSTOWN & STATE N 0 •

COWS

GLEN U DAWN ANDERSON
FISCHER SIDLING HILL
LOCUST-RIDGE FARM
DARE E LAND
MARTIN & MISSY MOYER
DU VALLEY FARMS
RO-MAR-CO-HOLSTEINS
GARDNER GLENN FARM
RE-VUE HOLSTEINS
AGGRAVATION ACRES
DAVID M SMITH FARM#
RICHARD O SMITH
RITA KENNEDY
JAMES&JUDITH LARSON
DAVID L QUICK
DONALD DUCKWORTH
DANE YEAGER
DRAKES ACRES
AI. AN C KALL'R
H6.C YURKANIN i
MARK GARBER

WARFORDSBURG 82.0
25026
23146
24953
22871
23697
22709
21241
20878 *

22178
21583
22671 *

22148
20438
21765
18907
20488
20920
20811
2 1 008
2 0212
21541

776 795
775 792
905 791
874 761
868 742
854 731
829 714
844 713
823 712
814 710
834 706
859 700
797 697
803 696
812 695
732 695
/62 692
/4b 68*'
//8 684
/ 3 2 680
/8 / 6/8

LEWISBURG
MT PLEASANT MILLS 58.1
WOMELSDORF
CRYSTAL SPRING 49.9
CHAMBERSBURG

BROWN SWISS GALETON
ROLLING HERD AVERAGE-

NO. PCT MILK 3 FAT
COWS DIM LBS X LBS

KINGSLEY
TOWN & STATE HARRISVILLE PA

MARTINSBURG
NEW HOPE

LITTLE-HILL FARM LEBANON
BRUCE R HEILINGER LEBANON
ELM BROOK YURKANIN' S COLUMBIA X ROADS
MINOR BROTHERS SWISS JACKSON CENTER
DEANiBRENDA DAUBERT MCELHATTAN

13.4
49.1
33.8
23.7
71.7
28.2
30.5
53.7
29.4

148.8
29.8
46.2
35.9
40.7

24081 *

23210
20667
19978
19697
19455
19682
17089
16175
16786
15375
15102
15098
11789

BUTLER
SMETHPORT
RUSHVILLE
PHILLIPSBURG
CLARKS MILLS

K+Q SWISS
ONE HILL FARM MOYER
LA-MEL-LO FARM
MARSHY MEADOW FARM
WIND MILL FARMS
KENNETH L LOHR
J L 4. H F KENNEDY

DENVER
WOMELSDORF
ST THOMAS
CORRY
PINE GROVE
STOYSTOWN
BUTLER

GREAT MEADOWS 69 1
MJLLMONT
COLUMHFK X ROADS 18 4
WAYNESBORO 54 9

LO VI SWISS
LEONARD C QUEITZSCH

SHIPPENSBURG
MIFFLINTOWN

1999 Top Rolling Herd
Averages By Lbs. Of Fat

AYRSHIRE HOLSTEIN
TOWN & STATE NO.

COWS

-ROLLING HERD AVERAGE
PCT MILK 3 FAT
DIM LBS X LBS

PRO
LBS TOWN & SIWII NO

COWS

-ROLLING HERD AVERAGE- -

PCT MILK I iAT PRO
DIM LBS X I BS [ RS

NAME
NAME

NAME

NAME

NAME

25.1
16 7
45.8
49.9
19.9

102.5
39.3
33 1
66.6
11.4
11 5

PRO
LBS

PRO
LBS

NAME

YORK

61.7
75.4
36.7
35.2

154 9
49.4
23.5
91 0

101 4
79 0
31 2

87.2

58 1

41 9

I 0 !

DON GABLE ELVERSON
DEAN E VARNER SHIRLEYSBURG

20618
1 9116
19093
16812
16227
15643
15293
15007
15820
15762
14226
14597
12651
1305?
12565
11316

DALE+PATTIE MAULFAIR
STEWART'S AYRSHIRES
ANDREW & JEN HELTZEL
DOREEN & CHAS PENT
TRIPLE J FARM AYR
C C & HAROLD C RADER
CHARLES+DEBRA YOUNG
ROBERT-SHARON NOLAN
HAROLD & EDWARD KULP
HIDDEN VALLEY AYR
FORDVILLE FARM

JONESTOWN

MARTINSBURG
MCVEYTOWN
EAST BERLIN
CONOOUENESSING
WEST GROVE
COCHRANVILLE RD 29 • 1
POTTSTOWN
LITTLESTOWN
THOMASVILLE 23 • 3

AUDRFY GAY RODGFRS BELLEVILLE
HEATHER STEVE SHARER
DONALD HOLCOMB

LACEYVILLE
PORTVILLE 18 8

GUERNSEY
ROLLING HERD AVERAGE--

TOWN & STATE NO- PCT MILK 3 FAT
COWS DIM LBS X LBS

RUTTER BROS
JOHN & J E MARCHEZAK
ORNER FARMS INC
RICHARD 0 SMIT’
WARREN D PIFER
THOMAS E WALKER
MOSER'S DAIRY
JOE WALKER
SNIDER HOMESTEAD
ROGER A GARBER

25.1
BENTLEYVILLE 16.7

19383
18188
15043
16075
15804
15315
15838
14565
15555
17610

ROCKTON
NEW HOPE
REYNOLDSVILLE
MEYERSDALE
CHICORA
MEYERSDALE
NEW ENTERPRISE
CHAMBERSBURG 45.8

RED & WHITE
ROLLING HERD AVERAGE-

TOWN & STATE NO. PCT MILK 3 FAT
COWS DIM LBS X LBS

MARION PYLE STONE BETHANY 39.4 86.9 25140 912
JAMES + BARBARA FAIR MOHRSVILLE 40.3 86.9 16843 631
ANTHONY CARPENTER CRYSTAL SPRINGS 53.7 84 3 15097 539

11.4
19.9
49.9
33.1
39.3
11.5

102.5

VALLEYS-END FARM
JUNGE FARMS INC %RAY
JACOBIII+SALLY TANIS
ROGER i CATHY BROWN
BEN & DEAN JACKSON
KARL & DANIEL BRANDT
RV + SV HOLLENSHEAD
BUFF RUN FARM
RODRICK&TRUDY HINISH
SCOT LYN DAIRY
CHRISS+TRISH NIPPLE
JAY HOUSER
LONDONDALE FARM
HUBAL FARMS
BRAUND VALLEY FARMS
SCOTT AND KAREN NOLT
CARL Z GOOD
VALLEY WIDE FARM
JUNIPERDALE FARM
KEYSTONE FARM
FREDERICK FARMS

MIXED
NAME

DAVID M SMITH FARM#
RO-MAR-CO-HOLSTEINS
JESSI-J
RE-VUE HOLSTEINS
AGGRAVATION ACRES
DAVID L QUICK
CALVIN HOSTETTER
JAMES&JUDITH LARSON
RITA KENNEDY
MARK GARBER
ALAN C KALER
GLEN & DAWN ANDERSON
FISCHER SIDLING HILL
JAMES D RUGH

86.4
60 9
41.?
21 9
12.5
56 1
51 2
20 2
85.9

REBERSBURG
NEW TRIPOLI
CENTRE HALL
TROY
COLUMBIA CROSS RD
ANNVILLE
MERCERSBURG
LEWISBURG
WILLIAMSBURG
ROME
MT PLEASANT MILLS
SPRING MILLS
PUNXSUTAWNEY
THOMPSON
TROY
LEBANON
MYERSTOWN
SPRING MILLS
NAZARETH
EASTON
MARTINSBURG

TOWN & STATE

MARTINSBURG
CHAMBERSBURG
CENTERVILLE
KINGSLEY
HARRISVILLE PA
RUSHVILLE
DOVER
SMETHPORT
BUTLER
WAYNESBORO
MILLMONT
YORK
WARFORDSBURG
GREENSBURG

154.9
61.7
1? .4
36.7
35.2

101.4
23.1
91.0
23.5
54.9
10.7
SI .2
82.0
70.4

(Turn to Pago C4)

91
166
84

100
142
50

248

59
119
101

6 2
86

87
125

NO.
COWS

1285 10)6

1183 1001
1169 956
11.10 804
1149 890
1147 988
1143 940
1113 928
1104 827
1103 949
1095 933
1090 896
1080 979
1072 887
1070 784
1070 1005
1070 922
1066 869
1065 800
1054 928
1050 869

-ROLLING HERD AVERAGE
PCT MILK 3 FAT PRO
DIM LBS X LBS LBS

22671 *

21241
18226
22178
21583
18907
19102
21765
20438
21541
21008
25026
23146
20350

834 706
829 714
825 661
823 712
814 710
812 695
808 667
803 696
797 697
787 678
778 68£
776 795
775 792
773 652

NAME

NAME

ROME

69 8
24.9

34.9
23 . 2

YORK

PRO
LBS

PRO
LBS

784
525
493


